## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Blake Dickinson	12/12/2008
Lisa Lei Horiuchi	12/12/2008
Nathaniel Jordan Ramer	01/21/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerovironment, Inc.	
Street Address:	181 W. Huntington Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Monrovia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91016	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12234441	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: patentSV@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 200 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	435410-038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Khaled Shami

REEL: 022833 FRAME: 0614

**PATENT** 

# Total Attachments: 6 source=038Assignment#page1.tif source=038Assignment#page2.tif source=038Assignment#page3.tif source=038Assignment#page4.tif source=038Assignment#page5.tif source=038Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022833 FRAME: 0615

Docket No. 035410-038

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Blake Dickinson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 175 N. Madison Avenue, Monrovia, CA 91016; Lisa Lei Horiuchi, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1865 S. Orange Grove Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90019, and Nathaniel Jordan Ramer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 106 ½ S. Flores Street, Los Angeles, CA 90048, have invented a "REACTIVE REPLENISHABLE DEVICE MANAGEMENT" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on September 19, 2008, serial no. 12/234,441; and

WHEREAS, Aerovironment, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 181 W. Huntington Drive, Suite 202, Monrovia, California 91016, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Blake Dickinson, Lisa Lei Horiuchi, and Nathaniel Jordan Ramer, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Aerovironment, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Aerovironment, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

1 of 4

SV #377065 v1

# [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: **REACTIVE REPLENISHABLE DEVICE MANAGEMENT** 

Inventor: Blake Dickinson

WITNESS MY HAND at	110	DROVIA	CA		, this
WITNESS MY HAND at	doy of	(c)	ity, state)	<b>ラ</b> インタイク	
(date)	day 01	(month)	,	(year)	
Błake Dickinson	7_				
STATE OF CALIFORNI		)	SS.	Jack	al
On this	day of _			beared Blake Did	fore me,
personally known to me (whose name is/are subscrexecuted the same in his/the instrument the person instrument.	or proved to ibed to the v her/their autl	me on the b vithin instrur norized capa	asis of satisface ment and acknowledged cities, and that	tory evidence) to wledged to me by his/her/their	be the person/s that he/she/they signature/s on
WITNESS my ha	nd and offici	al seal.			
			N	OTARY PUBL	IC

# [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: **REACTIVE REPLENISHABLE DEVICE MANAGEMENT** 

Inventor: Lisa Lei Horiuchi

WITNESS MY HAND at MONTOL	ia, California, this
WITNESS MY HAND at MONTOL day of Dece (date) (monton)	(city, state) Mher, 2008.
(date) (mon	th) (year)
Lisa Lei Horiuchi	-
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ss. Jachtali
COUNTY OF	) see certification
On this day of	, , , before me, lic, personally appeared Lisa Lei Horiuchi,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the whose name is/are subscribed to the within inst	e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s trument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they apacities, and that by his/her/their signature/s on
	NOTARY PUBLIC

# [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application MANAGEMENT Inventor: Nathaniel Jordan R	entitled: REACTIVE REPLE	NISHABLE DEVICE	
WITNESS MY HAND at day (date)	of January (month)	, this , <u>2003</u> . (year)	
Nathaniel Jordan Ramer	2m		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss.		
On this	)day of, a Notary Public, personall	,, before me, y appeared Lisa Lei Horiuchi	Chana R 2205 Bata Redondo Beac
personally known to me (or p whose name is/are subscribed executed the same in his/her/	proved to me on the basis of sat d to the within instrument and a their authorized capacities, and r the entity upon behalf of whice	isfactory evidence) to be the p acknowledged to me that he/sl I that by his/her/their signatur	person/s he/they æ/s on
WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.		
	PLEASE	SEE ATTACHED NEW C	ALIFORNIA WONDING

4 of 4 SV #377065 v!

PATENT REEL: 022833 FRAME: 0619

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California  County of XOD Angeles  On Ol C 11, 2008 before me, Vin  personally appeared Live Lei Hor	I an D Fee Modery Public  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  Whene (s) of Signier(s)  Name(s) of Signier(s)
VIVIAN D. FIEL  Commission # 1767349  Notary Public - California  Los Angeles County  Comm Series Cel # 2011	ho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to e the person(s) whose name(s) person to me that extended the person and acknowledged to me that extended the same in the harmonized apacity (ies), and that by high reftheir signature(s) on the strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of hich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is use and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above  OPTIO	
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma and could prevent fraudulent removal and reatte	ny prove valuable to persons relying on the document achment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	4
Document Date: 12/12/08 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Nathance	Liture Replenishable Device Management"  Number of Pages: 4  1 Jos dan Ramer
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	0
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 022833 FRAME: 0620

ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California County of Los Angeles )		
On <u>JANUARY 21, 2009</u> before me,	Chana R. McKay, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	vidence to be the pers on(\$) whose name(\$) is/are vidence to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of Cali fornia that the foregoing	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature	CHANA R. MCKAY COMM. #1784804 COMM. #1784804 DOS ANGELES COUNTY () COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 6, 2012 TO COMM.	

Kay Road A 90278

**RECORDED: 06/16/2009** 

"ASSIGNMENT"

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022833 FRAME: 0621